
ATTACHMENT I

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I
(As oer Rule 47 of PP Rules. 2004)

To Be Filled And loaded on PRA Websi te In Resoect of All
Public Contracts of Works. Service s and Goods

> NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT sui Northern Gas Pipelin€ Ltd'

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. Publlc Sector Orqanization

> TITLE OF CONTRACT

> TENDER NUMBER SN-4537/23

> BRIEF DESCRIPI/ON OF CONTRACT PIPELI\E / RUBBER CASING

, TENDERVALUE Rs.721.000 ADDrox.

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civilWorks only)

1. ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 6 months from ourchase order

Dlacomgnt

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDEO IN ANNUAL

PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes /No

> ADVERTISEMENT

(i)
(ii)

TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 05'10'2023 at 1600 Hrs'

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local / lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) No

PPRA Website Yos (Federal Agencies)
(lf yes give date and PPRA's tender number) TS519435E

(iii) News Papers No
yes give names of newspapers and dates)

(tf

q)-a

I Purchaso ordor *.



.,,

> NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD_____._L-
(Attached List of Buyers)

> WHETHER OUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS YES / NO

(lf ye3 enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yo3 / No
(lf yes onclose a coPy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PRoCUREMENT WAS USED: - Oickone)

A) SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. _

b) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

C) TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE,-

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS

ADOPTED WTH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, oIRECT

CONTRACTING. NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC-) !'A

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CO(Procurement)

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. N.A

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER Y9! / NO

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT wAS SIGNED Yes 
' 

No



PI]BLIC PROCUREMENT REGI]LATORY
AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _II
(As per Rule 47 of PP Rules. 20{14)

T Be Filled ed on PP ebsite II fA
Public Contracts of Works. Servi s & Goods

AT THE TIME OF

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"t, 2"d, 3d EVALUATED BID).

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was nec€ssary?) To ExDand the

network well as in the i of GOP

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT VVERE

THE REASONS (Briefly describe)

NUMBER OF
OPENING OF BIDS

BIDDERS PRESENT
No

HOP/MG4/008/21 I{'s HTH

bidderLo\\estM6 H ltl Entlrpriscs, Laho€

I Eealuation E.srltYR.mirkt

,dTTACHMENT _ II

Sopplir!'s ,\4o€. 6ST (Rs)



2

> WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BlD fg/ No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

(Attach a copy of agreement)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL
BIDDERS Yes / No

(Attach copy of the bid €valuation report)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED YES/

(lf yes result thereof)

No

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
lN THE TENDER NoTlcE/DocUMENTS Yes/No
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRI
(lf yes give details)

Yes / No

06.02.2024Mh HTH Ent€rprises, LahoreHOP/MC^008/23

HoP/MG.d'008/23 Mh HIH

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF AnY
(Give Brief DescriPtion)

Nil

lF.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.[l]

n

Supailiea!.Nsme.
r P{t.}isc{}td!r

Iosel

snttli€,r-!j&int



02 0l.2024

,,6:l!

G.! Houra 2l - I(rrtmlr Rdd- l-rhort (PrH.r.rl
t-()cAL PURCIIASE ORDER NO, IIOP/MGA,OE2I D.L:

N.( Cd Ra

M/s. gTH Ent rpris.s,
7 I Bldck A[ P&D HoLsing Socbty
Crn.l Rord t $oE. P*irt n ryJ3-
slb.id (.$si!alirdi!Ir-8r!!rll:ld!a

Rcfgae YM q66 No Nil dd.d 05.102023 6d $h.SEr oon+odaE D .6porE to @ T@d6 E!q!t-l
t s^--45372i di.d 02 09 !023

w. s das.d lo dE i .rd!r 6 )$ rr rti tollo*in! iIaE $bi! ro laEs ad 6di6G FELd (Elat
(!s!!s, ndnin tEao. lDdtdDS dB !o O. dbld .$4rn G trGil qiu b. tddizd &14 t, .
sla&ar to ini! ddn eni.h rIl b. *ord ! lb. c @E B rh5 ad..

DISCRlfiIO\ c)rr

I

Pip€lin€ Crsiry l[gi!.o' 20' x 24'
Mal@q. Mod.l 60 Clsan8 l.r&Ior
Pgl, -M6&?OP4-26

Rlbbs C{sitr* E d S.d ?0' x 24" di!
M.roncy Mold.d Csing Sals
Prrr + l0a-2(h24MCS
tnndrcoo.rt o{ dttr! M.lx., T.dra.rl }t!.h.ir! 

sub Torrt is_
ltsa

s$otgf,
roo! riot M.{r r.L. l..t ltta GST Aa

tr9J00.0o

Dclrvcr-v lsjsl{llq:!
lf r...Ld y'6., dra Mr. I|AIDER AAa^s

(Ru!d' NiE hE&!A Sat! Sir ou8rd lt s.c Hu!&a-s6art tio! dbl

SUI NOI(IHERN GAS

"7/y'h(llAI

lrds: tJ 027.00211.03.00 &

h& N6. HOO/I8r'00J9621 & HOD,IA|M91a3-
rcS t 93t ded,.10.11. T..ttiel nlg.hd |0.I1.2@3 (rciticd o
lr lt.2023)

R.f PR ICS,FFC/m2(5187) dI.d 08.04.22 fd Rr.641000,71000 '72 1.000,

.c: GM (Pro.!ffiEn0 e: Mot rirl R..ci$ng

. B. Chicfofffi (Procur.rn rt)
')' 7- ul.uono onrcron



SLTI NORTIITp.N GAs PIPELIIT'ES ijrrlrED

chid

Aotexur6,l

2

3

4

Pt.RCErsE oRDtt # EOP/I}{64,S/23

UIIEE E!r€.!r{rc!.
/ r t,bcr AL p&D liousiDq S@isrv
Ce.l Rqdt bol!, P.kirh

ffi*" 
.m.ii.l wil be r?hood b, you or ,NO CHARGE BASIS- svo! .for our

Thc pices or FOR Mraagr Sbrl iEhrsivr

"r*ii,"y *s 5" j*ffi#ffiffi S*rffiffi?;0,ochdr&s ..loi3,.s c&er.€

Stmlid n@Erid is li&bh to be t6c5ni.r v,lhlsicalry lrryeebd by us 8rd if mr forod rocordiagto ou! sp.cificdioos, ryE mserve 6e righr tJ caiet d p..nib"*;o.;;*;U #""*.
pl.Y Enn
Pal.Dr.ol of )dn bilb will be d , -y Af^EI D?.ne.ar wilhi! 30 dsys tirDe 8tullllr.dory o@pl.ti@ of rb. doliv.rv- od suboirsim .i-btx" !##,;"bff ii dtplic.!ffi#JffiffHmfl "m,' "'"ro ***rii,iffiT'liio a.y" or*'
.o pq,o*L . o $rbD.ittitrg he bilb wifl r!*rt in co{rE+oding deby

5 p&LIygRy};tY*'",fl#*x*ffiffi
Howev6,you pill ty to i!]o[.ov! Ir urr ntr.rvrny cxncirs

i TiDre rltxrl bG €ss€oo. of th€ coEr..t/Frsh.rc oid., lad n w l iDclu& a chuse oo l-oe Delireyuhrrles. Ttij irteralia wil sid! rld if.q mdrds.b, as d*;;;;Tter bave nd bco- #Trffi__#xx#{n ffi H,fffi ,*,Hf, *ffi Hffi #_X3

' ffi,ffiJ[mffffL9"ry dt'!ll.od t.lide ttc s*plictr tm pcrro{Ditrs rod

',ffi ;*"Td**;l,ffi ffi*ffiH?gfff trg.1ii;e;
1ll Stcecvc l"*e u;lrcry'afu Chrrges b.cmc pEylbler.!r! d ,,trcqv.. L.E O"",-y* Ctogcr'drrd

dt?Eoy by orE Acoo!ft DEe&b.[t e,h _,G;g

$.rGPl. h ib sde dileltioo .rr"I qurlnS tte
@rdi@ tom o,,rd,rditg billr of e{pli..3pryDr l b *4pli€i&

All tEEs ed c.oditlrn, of tb tEada{ eDluiy i,lo. S{-.qrA3 ed ttos iabh lsw b€o! qrgoderouet erclage orcareopoaeooe d bid op€aug ae iobg.t lsr of6is llrtl&e or(k.f Yom rdftt&,
SUI NORIBI,RN GAS LIMITED

(PDcur.m.r,)
DTRECTOR

D".
^/" ,D MANAGING

1



APP E n-\\rx "tr_,/
II

!oR

Pt PFl.t\ l: ("1\ll(; i\5!,L.r'1{}R5

Ca{n: :nsuldtirrs ti fanca.:rii 'uFixir: lypa lor prit\ ri.iir:8 cle$tic.i itdli!'ion
brrs.e, lh* carrier prp o!! ll}lj &rtrrlt i:rfe ?il€ cairs lnqvl,rlo:r lhogld bc of higtr

dcl:iii! no -{.ndij(1i'r ,rir,.f.!d fl!r:[.n crariva]trl1 malenal sl]iiatit lo f ith6rrnd

ic81p!:]lr.:r rt!!o 1l'll)"i: rni \trt)ulll *rllrlirttd lr3r.let l.ud$, incaenlad bgarioB iurfae€

Frersllrcr. lrc(haticdl eni lit!firi \ho([( rn, sit3silt dlring i$3alkl:nl &s wcll $ ih

llac.. tltli lirrnE ro h{ r.lt.\'.n tiirJr8h gilv{rir.d i:oulcd lixing !att!'rt lo cn$lrq dg}t

{r,,1.ning ol lhc sfra$rt e$to thc .nrid fipe L r$terlall nr} xl'rFa8? ol movcnrcnl of $c
tpalca( s'h(n tlE anricr pif.. ir !!rr'r,ie!, irnc ll}c c'3slns pirc. aat!ir!8 dickiq$ 5 rfita.

1F -\\ ili:s
\'l:.tr'.111

\\ _: i tr',1:,:. i'l r.{1 ,,!,rr.
{e

€-_6

{*

O .>

F{



J.tr&id

Casingend seals S/ZType, suitable forthe pipe certered at the casingerds,

complete with two stairless steel brnds ar]d clamps capable to withstatd

temperaturc up to ,80.|.The end seals sllall te flexible ard suitable towithstand

weight of tackfili earth. The end seals shall be suitabie/or 20" dia corrier pipe

qnd 24" dia csstng pipe.

Manufacturing/Fabrication urit slall possess iso 9000/9002

accred:tatio! and a copy of valid/cur.e[t certificate must be submitted with the

bid.

SPECiFICAITONS SIIPSP'.RCES
c0

Re!. Dale iJMarml4I
STIGPL

Procur.6mar*
sPEe*c}a'lol*$



TEruEER EruQUTRY # SIg. cOYER'T{G

Roc.t t i{oJDA Oat6

1

2

3

€

f

9

l0

t1

12

1

l4

,1
,|

,3

21

&

:4

iaarp ofsuo4i.rs

I


